

CNR No. DLNW01-005639-2025
RCT ARCT 03-25
M/s Shree Udyog v. Jagan Nath Arora

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. V.V. Singh, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. Satish Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Matter has been argued at length.

Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file details till what date the rent was received by the respondent as also the calculation sheet for the amount claimed by the respondent in the notice Ex. PW1/2.

Put up for filing of calculation sheet and further arguments **on 15.05.2026**.

Interim order to continue.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Rent Control Tribunal
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb