

CNR No. DLNW01-008063-2024
SC 680-24
State v. Aditya @ Jakhmi & Anr.
FIR No. 430/24
PS Sultan Puri
U/s. 307/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Aditya on bail.

Accused Rahul in JC.

Sh. Hans Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for accused
Aditya @ Jakhmi.

Sh. Ranjan, Ld. counsel for accused Rahul.

Statement of PW4 HC Mandeep recorded. Witness
stands discharged.

ASI Ranjan Sharma and SI Harish are absent despite
service. BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- each be issued against
them through DCP.

PW2 Kunal whose testimony was partially recorded on
17.09.2024 be summoned as the certified copy of MLC has
already been filed.

Put up for PE on 14.05.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb