

CNR No. DLNW01-005641-2025
RCT ARCT 04-25
M/s Simplex Exports Pvt. Ltd. v. Jagan Nath Arora

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. V.V. Singh, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. Satish Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Calculation sheet showing the payment of rent and maintenance for the rented premises 952 sq. feet on second floor property amounting to Rs.96381/- as on 01.10.2014 filed on behalf of the respondent.

Calculation sheet showing the payment of rent and maintenance for the rented premises 849 sq. feet on third floor property amounting to Rs.78211/- as on 01.10.2014 filed on behalf of the respondent.

Complete set provided to the counsel for the appellant.

Put up for submissions/calculation if any to be filed by the appellant **on 23.07.2026**. Interim order to continue.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Rent Control Tribunal
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)